Form PTO-1595

## RECORDATION FORM COVER LETTER

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office 1-3-92 PATENTS ONLY Attorney Docket No.: 2060-3589 To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 1, 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Jin Sun SHIM, Su Yeon HWANG, and Jin Hyung LEE LG ELECTRONICS INC. Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 

Yes 

No 20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu Nature of conveyance: Seoul, Korea Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Joint Research Agreement ☐ Government Interest Assignment □ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Confirmation No.: 1328 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Execution Date: January 23, 2008 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) N/A A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/030,770 Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [ 1 ] document should be mailed: Jonathan Y. Kang, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40 LEE, HONG, DEGERMAN, KANG & Enclosed SCHMADEKA Authorized to be charged to deposit account At the address associated with: CUSTOMER NO. 035884 Deposit account number: 502290 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: February 13, 2008 VERNON R. YANG ОМВ No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

**REEL: 020506 FRAME: 0037** 

				Ar	tomey Docket No.	<u> 2060-3589</u>
			ASSIGNMEN			
(1-6	) Insert Name(s) of	(1) .	(1) Jin Sun SHIM			
	Inventor(s)	(2) \$	Su Yeon HWANG	(5) (6)		
		(3) .	lin Hyung LEE	(7)		
		(4)		(8)		
			In consideration of ti valuable considerat undersigned agree(s set over to	ne Sum of one dollar	of the indoor.	
(9)	Insert name of Assig	· 1-7	LG Electronics Inc. **			
(10)	of Assignee		Republic of Korea			
(11)	insert address of As.	signee (11)	20. Yoldo-dong, Your Seoul, Korea (hereinafter designate and Interest in the inv	d as the Assignee) th	e entire worldwide	right, title
	Insert identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number		MOBILE COMMUNICATION TERMINAL AND METROD OF CONTROLLING VOLUME THEREOF			
			for which the undersig in the United States of countries corresponding	- AMBUCALANG AR BATA	At Shalications in to	for patent ···· oreign
(13)	Insert Date of Signing Application	g of (13)	January 23, 20	008	ereon,	
division execu	<ol> <li>The underspread and continuing to the separate assignment.</li> </ol>	rigned agree(s) United States a ents in connec	to execute all papers and foreign application tion with such applica-	necessary in connect is for the above-idea atlant we the Assign	lon with any origina lithed invention ar se may deem nec	il, reissue, lonalsor for n cessary or
which Assign	nee in every way poss	ible in obtaining	Calegues alle Bottië i	orward with such inter	of and to cooperate ference,	e with the
neces Prope	3) The unders Sary in connection w rty or similar agreeme	igned agree(\$) ( ith claims or p nts.	o execute all papers a provisions of the Inte	and documents and participation.	erform any act which for Protection of	th may be Jodustrial
of a va	4) The undersi ald United States pate	igned agree(s) t nt to the Assign	o perform all affirmati se.	∕e acts which may be	necessary to obta	in a grant
(they l	ations thereof to the s nave) full right to con- ment in conflict herewit	said Assignee, rey the entire in th.	derest herein assigne	ntire interest, and he d, and that he has (U	m or divisions on a reby covenants the hey have) not exec	continuing at he has cuted any
to inse the rule	The undersigned her it on this assignment : as of the United States	reby appoints the any further ideni a Patent and Tra	e Attorneys associtication which may be idemark Office for rec	ialed with Custom necessary or dealrat ordation of this clocum	er No. 035884 the slot of the comparison and the co	e power bly with
Date:	Jan 23, 2008	Signatute_of jov	ening AAA			
	Zn 32 1008	Signature of Inv				_
Date:	Jan 23 2008	Signature of inv	entor 276		<del></del> ,	

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Signature of Inventor\_\_\_

**PATENT** 

## THE LAW FIRM OF LEE, HONG, DEGERMAN, KANG & SCHMADEKA A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

660 SOUTH FIGUEROA STREET SUITE 2300 LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017 TELEPHONE: (213) 623-2221 FACSIMILE: (213) 623-2211/8601

## FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

TO:

Assignment Division

Fax: (571) 273-0140;

Tel: (571) 272-3350

FROM:

Linda Chung

RE:

In re application of:

Jin Sun SHIM, Su Yeon HWANG, and Jin Hyung LEE

Serial No:

12/030,770

Filed:

February 13, 2008

For

MOBILE COMMUNICATION TERMINAL AND

METHOD OF CONTROLLING VOLUME THEREOF

Confirmation No.:

1328

Attorney Docket No.: 2060-3589

DATE:

February 13, 2008

TOTAL PAGES:

RECORDED: 02/13/2008

**3** (including this page)

Dear Sir:

Attached pleased find an Assignment Cover and the executed Assignment.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to let us know. Thank you.

**CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE:** The information contained in this FAX transmission is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt from disclosure under applicable Federal or State Law. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this transmission is strictly prohibited. If you receive this transmission in error, please notify us immediately by telephone at (213) 623-2221. Thank you.

> PATENT REEL: 020506 FRAME: 0039